Net Revenue 195,272 100% 238,831 100% -18.2% 149,180 100% 30.9%

COGS 189,311 96.9% 232,073 97.2% -18.4% 144,682 97.0% 30.8%COGS 189,311 96.9% 232,073 97.2% -18.4% 144,682 97.0% 30.8%

Gross Profit 5,961 3.1% 6,758 2.8% -11.8% 4,498 3.0% 32.5%

Operating Expense 4,440 2.3% 6,121 2.6% -27.5% 4,068 2.7% 9.1%

Operating Income (Loss) 1,521 0.8% 637 0.3% 138.8% 430 0.3% 253.7%

Net Non-Operating Income (Loss) 850 0.4% 2,278 1.0% -62.7% 940 0.6% -9.6%

Investment Income – Equity Method 1,238 0.6% 1,012 0.4% 22.3% 276 0.2% 348.6%

FX Gain (Loss) 299 0.2% 1,128 0.5% -73.5% 491 0.3% -39.1%

Others (687) -0.4% 138 0.1% -597.8% 173 0.1% -497.1%

PBT 2,371 1.2% 2,915 1.2% -18.7% 1,370 0.9% 73.1%

Tax (65) 0.0% (263) 0.1% -75.3% (93) 0.1% -30.1%

- 7 -

Tax (65) 0.0% (263) 0.1% -75.3% (93) 0.1% -30.1%

Net Income 2,306 1.2% 2,652 1.1% -13.0% 1,277 0.9% 80.6%

* 1Q2013 EPS of NT$1.01 based on 2,290mn shares

Note: Major Difference between TIFRS and ROC GAAP

1. Valuation Loss of NT$646Mn on Financial Instrument.

2. Disposal gain of NT$117Mn from Casetek Holdings' IPO is recorded under Capital Surplus under TIFRS.

*

Balance Sheet - DMS Pro Forma

(NT$ Mn)
1Q2013
(TIFRS)

4Q2012
(ROC GAAP)

QoQ
1Q2012

(ROC GAAP)
YoY

Cash and Equivalents 38,425 34,414 4,011 24,827 13,598

AR (Net) 71,199 105,032 (33,833) 67,144 4,055

Inventory (Net) 93,195 79,587 13,608 60,769 32,426

Other Current Assets 27,679 23,225 4,454 12,373 15,306

Total Current Assets 230,498 242,258 (11,760) 165,113 65,385

Investment 41,387 39,005 2,382 39,321 2,066

Fixed Assets (Net) 33,748 32,128 1,620 29,897 3,851

Other Assets 4,758 4,389 369 4,010 748

Total Assets 310,391 317,780 (7,389) 238,341 72,050

Short-term Borrowings 14,018 14,781 (763) 16,231 (2,213)

AP 140,097 161,151 (21,054) 92,709 47,388

Other Current Liabilities 34,396 25,022 9,374 13,460 20,936

Total Current Liabilities 188,511 200,954 (12,443) 122,400 66,111

Long-term Loan 20,069 20,026 43 23,233 (3,164)

Other Liabilities 662 721 (59) 775 (113)

Total Liabilities 209,242 221,701 (12,459) 146,408 62,834

- 8 -

Total Liabilities 209,242 221,701 (12,459) 146,408 62,834

Paid-in Capital 22,901 22,903 (2) 22,564 337

Capital Surplus 62,640 64,560 (1,920) 63,841 (1,201)

Retained Earnings 17,311 12,412 4,899 7,585 9,726

Adjusted Items (1,703) (3,796) 2,093 (2,057) 354

Net Equity 101,149 96,079 5,070 91,933 9,216

Total Liabilities and Net Equity 310,391 317,780 (7,389) 238,341 72,050

Current Ratio 122% 121% - 135% -

Debt Ratio (TTL Liabilities / TTL Assets) 67% 70% - 61% -

Interest-bearing Debt Ratio 11% 11% - 17% -

Cash Flows Statement - DMS Pro Forma

(NT$ Mn) 1Q2013

Cash Flows from Operating Activities: 4,353

Cash Flows from Investing Activities: (644)Cash Flows from Investing Activities: (644)

Cash Flows from Financing Activities: (834)

Impact from Changes in FX Rate 1,136

Net Increase in Cash 4,011

Cash, beginning of the period 34,414

Cash, end of the period 38,425

Note: 1Q2013

- 9 -

Depreciation and amortization 1,609

Business Highlight

- 10 -